



Los Angeles County Public Works
Project Management Division III
BID SUMMARY
(sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Naples Island Pump Stations Rehabilitation - Phase I

Project ID: FCC0001392

Bids Opened: 6/1/2023

Project Manager: Cody Duncan n/a

Addenda: 3
Duration: 90 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) MMC, Inc.		(2) Environmental Construction, Inc.		(3) Mike Bubalo Construction Company, Inc.			
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$5,854,700.00		\$6,428,644.00		\$11,411,400.00			
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	4	\$500.00	MTH	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
6	CITY PERMIT AND INSPECTION FEES (ALLOWANCE OF \$25,000)	25000	\$1.00	AL	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00		
7	PREPARATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$3000)	1	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
8	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	1	\$45,000.00	LS	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
9	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF LBP/LCP WASTE	1	\$45,000.00	LS	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$89,254.00	\$89,254.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		
10	PREPARATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC LEAD COMPLIANCE	1	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		

Project Name: Naples Island Pump Stations Rehabilitation - Phase I
Project ID: FCC0001392
Bids Opened: 6/1/2023
Project Manager: Cody Duncan n/a

Addenda: 3
Duration: 90 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) MMC, Inc.		(2) Environmental Construction, Inc.		(3) Mike Bubalo Construction Company, Inc.			
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$5,854,700.00		\$6,428,644.00		\$11,411,400.00			
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$3000)												
11	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
12	OFFICE FACILITIES	5	\$5,000.00	MTH	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$9,915.00	\$49,575.00	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00		
13	MOBILIZATION	1	\$480,000.00	LS	\$480,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$1,110,000.00	\$1,110,000.00		
14	OPERATIONAL TESTS	1	\$60,000.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
15	DEMOLITION	1	\$60,000.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$597,000.00	\$597,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00		
16	TRASH RACK	1	\$360,000.00	LS	\$360,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$1,109,623.00	\$1,109,623.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00		
17	MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL WORKS	1	\$390,000.00	LS	\$390,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$1,159,016.00	\$1,159,016.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00		
18	FURNISH AND INSTALL SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND ACCESSORIES	1	\$540,000.00	LS	\$540,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$393,954.00	\$393,954.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$1,950,000.00		
19	FURNISH AND INSTALL SUMP PUMP AND ACCESSORIES	1	\$180,000.00	LS	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$196,817.00	\$196,817.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00		
20	FURNISH SPARE SUMP PUMP	3	\$20,000.00	EA	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$97,151.00	\$291,453.00	\$60,000.00	\$180,000.00		
21	ELECTRICAL WORK FOR WEST TOLEDO PUMP STATION	1	\$780,000.00	LS	\$780,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$565,504.00	\$565,504.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00		
22	ELECTRICAL WORK FOR WEST NEAPOLITAN PUMP STATION	1	\$780,000.00	LS	\$780,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$565,504.00	\$565,504.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00		
23	ELECTRICAL WORK FOR EAST TOLEDO PUMP STATION	1	\$780,000.00	LS	\$780,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$565,504.00	\$565,504.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00		
24	STRUCTURE CONCRETE	10	\$5,000.00	CY	\$50,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00		
25	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (EPOXY CARTRIDGE)	261	\$120.00	LF	\$31,320.00	\$200.00	\$52,200.00	\$40.00	\$10,440.00	\$900.00	\$234,900.00		
26	TRAFFIC HATCH DOOR	5	\$11,500.00	EA	\$57,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$7,256.00	\$36,280.00	\$50,000.00	\$250,000.00		
27	FRP PLATFORM	1	\$31,500.00	LS	\$31,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$169,310.00	\$169,310.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		
28	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	1	\$59,000.00	LS	\$59,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$13,080.00	\$13,080.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		

Project Name: Naples Island Pump Stations Rehabilitation - Phase I
Project ID: FCC0001392
Bids Opened: 6/1/2023
Project Manager: Cody Duncan n/a

Addenda: 3
Duration: 90 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) MMC, Inc.		(2) Environmental Construction, Inc.		(3) Mike Bubalo Construction Company, Inc.				
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$5,854,700.00		\$6,428,644.00		\$11,411,400.00				
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$35,000.00	LS	\$35,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$76,280.00	\$76,280.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		
Unit Price Total					\$4,910,820.00	\$5,854,700.00		\$6,428,644.00		\$11,411,400.00			
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount							\$0.00		\$150,000.00		\$0.00		
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount							\$5,854,700.00		\$6,278,644.00		\$11,411,400.00		
Comments					APPARENT LOW BIDDER								